

NUM CAPS Connect: 00:01:5:

95 FEB 22 PH 5: 00 FILED

「飛び」についてい 10:10でい 20 EE9 55 6H 5: 25 64.00000

FEB-22-1996 14106

HARRY D. POLATSEK, EBQ. AL. BAR NO. 230960 2455 E. GUNRIBE BLVD. # 1216 FE. IAUD., FL 33304 (305) 566.0377 ANTLER

IZIL BIATE OF MEDIDA ANTICLUS OF MEDIDA

96 FEB 22 PH 5: 00 FILED

BOCA INATHER GALLERY CORPORATION

The undersigned, acting as incorporators of a corporation under the Florida General Corporation Act, adopt the following Articles of Incorporation:

LIRST!

The name of the corporation is: Boca Leather Gallery Corporation

SECOND: The period of its duration is perpetual.

TAIRD: The purpose or purposes for which the corporation is organized are:

To engage in the transaction of any or all lawful business for which corporations may be incorporated under the provisions of the Florida General Corporation Act.

FOURTRE The aggregate number of shares which the corporation shall have authority to issue is: One thousand shares (1,000) at \$1.00 par value.

<u>FIFTHI</u> The street address of the initial registered office of the corporation is:

1875 S.W. 4th Avenue, Suite C4

Delray Beach, FL 33444

and the name of its initial Registered Agent at such address is: Aki Makela

The initial street address of the principle office of the corporation shall be:

1875 S.W. 4th Avenue, Suite C4 Delray Beach, FL 33444 P102

BITTHE The number of Directors constituting the initial Board of Directors of the corporation is one, and the name and address of the person who is to serve as Director until the first annual meeting of shareholders or until their successors are elected and shall qualify is:

> Aki Makola 1975 S.W. 4th Avenue, Suite C4 Delray Beach, FL 33444

The name and address of each incorporator is: Aki Makela 1975 S.W. 4th Avenue, Suite Cé Delray Beach, WL 33444

Datedi

Aki Maxela

State of Florida : County of Palm Beach:

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this <u>WND</u> day of <u>FUBAUARY</u>, 1996 by Aki Makela of Boca Leather Gallery Corporation, who is personally known to me or who has produced ______ as identification and who did/did not take an oath.

Harry & Nocash

NOTARY PUBLIC HAMRY, D. POLATION,

Aki Makela, having been designated to act as a Registered Agent, hereby agrees to act in this capacity.

Aki Makela

CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING (OR CHANGING) PLACE OF BUSINESS OR DONICILE FOR THE SHRVICE OF PROCESS WITEIN THIS STATE, NAMING AGENT UPON WHOM PROCESS MAY BE SERVED.

In pursuance of Chapter 607.24 Florida Statutes, the following is submitted, in compliance with said Act:

Boca Leather Gallery Corporation, desiring to organize under the laws of the State of Florida with its principle office, as indicated in the articles of incorporation, at City of Dalray Beach, County of Falm Beach, State of Florida has named Aki Makela at 1875 S.W. 4th Avenue, Suite C4, City of Delray Beach, County of Palm Beach, State of Florida, as its agent to accept service of process with this state.

ACKNOWLEDGHENTI

Having been named to accept service of process for the above stated corporation, at place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept to act in this capacity, and agree to comply with the provision of said Act relative to keeping open said office. mi

CP ISTUT	Ae fo keebt	ing open said orrice	SECRET TALLAHI	96 FEB	
	By I	Registered Agent	ARY OF STATE ISSEE, FLORIDA	22 PH 5: 00	FILED

H 960 00002568